

LAC No. 436/19

Kartar Singh vs UOI

06.01.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner

None for the respondents.

Application u/o 22 R 3 CPC has been moved on behalf of proposed LRs of deceased petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has also filed the surviving member certificate on the official E-mail ID of this court. Reader is directed to check the same and place it on record, if available.

Notice of the application be issued to the respondents through all modes on taking steps by the petitioner as per law for next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application on 03.06.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/06.01.2021